

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: PALM DRIVE  
I-10 to Two Bunch Palms  
PROJECT NO. A4-0739 STPL-5956 (087)**

**DATE: September 21, 1999**

Basic Bid				COUNTY'S ESTIMATE			Match Corporation San Bernardino, CA 92412	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID	AMOUNT
1	013902	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306)	EA	1	300.00	300.00	400.00	400.00
2	017302	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER) (CRS 209)	SQFT	1,360	4.50	6,120.00	5.50	7,480.00
3	017305	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201)	LF	5,010	15.00	75,150.00	10.50	52,605.00
4	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	SQFT	1,770	4.00	7,080.00	5.00	8,850.00
5	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	EA	3	500.00	1,500.00	2,200.00	6,600.00
6	066105	RESIDENT ENGINEERS OFFICE	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	22,000.00	22,000.00
7	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	FA	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
8	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	80,000.00	80,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00
	(S)							
9	152394	RELOCATE SIGN STRUCTURE [COMMUNITY SIGN]	EA	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	500.00	500.00
10	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT [0.16' DEPTH]	SQYD	59,500	1.80	107,100.00	0.90	53,550.00
	(S)							
11	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	125,000.00	125,000.00	125,000.00	125,000.00
12	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	22,100	8.00	176,800.00	4.50	99,450.00
13	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	17,800	15.00	267,000.00	17.00	302,600.00
14	390101	ASPHALT CONCRETE	TON	15,900	45.00	715,500.00	26.50	421,350.00
15	390125	RUBBERIZED ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE G)	TON	21,900	50.00	1,095,000.00	41.90	917,610.00
16	394001	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	LF	230	4.00	920.00	7.00	1,610.00
17	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	SQFT	610	2.00	1,220.00	3.00	1,830.00
18	510535	MINOR CONCRETE (HEADWALL) [CALTRANS STD. D89]	EA	2	3,000.00	6,000.00	10,000.00	20,000.00
19	518002	SOUND WALL (MASONRY BLOCK)	LF	694	140.00	97,160.00	150.00	104,100.00
	(S-F-P)							
20	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	130	500.00	65,000.00	180.00	23,400.00
21	566012	ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST	EA	1	700.00	700.00	400.00	400.00
22	650038	54" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE [1350 D]	LF	150	100.00	15,000.00	150.00	22,500.00
23	665022	24" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.064" THICK)	LF	22	40.00	880.00	75.00	1,650.00
24	665035	36" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.064" THICK)	LF	260	50.00	13,000.00	65.00	16,900.00
25	721007	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4 TON METHOD B) [INCLUDING RSP FABRIC]	CY	2,610	50.00	130,500.00	40.00	104,400.00
26	840501	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	SQFT	2,841	3.00	8,523.00	1.00	2,841.00
	(S)							
27	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	660	8.00	5,280.00	3.00	1,980.00
	(S)							
28	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	132,000	0.22	29,040.00	0.15	19,800.00
	(S)							
29	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	2,091	4.00	8,364.00	3.00	6,273.00
	(S-P)							
30	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING	LS	1	43,300.00	43,300.00	26,000.00	26,000.00
	(S-P)							
30A	208598	2" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	1,775	4.00	7,100.00	17.00	30,175.00
30B	198001	IMPORTED BORROW	CY	5,185	7.00	36,295.00	5.00	25,925.00
31	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	321,000.00	321,000.00	206,000.00	206,000.00

Subtotal								
Items 1-31						3,508,832.00		2,758,779.00

**Alternate 1**

32	152351	RELOCATE HYDRANT	EA	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
33	152375	RELOCATE CONTROL VALVE	EA	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
34	152440	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	8	750.00	6,000.00	350.00	2,800.00
35	152472	ADJUST UTILITY COVER	EA	38	300.00	11,400.00	275.00	10,450.00

Subtotal								
Items 32-35						22,400.00		19,750.00

<b>TOTALS</b>						<b>3,531,232.00</b>		<b>2,778,529.00</b>
---------------	--	--	--	--	--	---------------------	--	---------------------

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: PALM DRIVE  
I-10 to Two Bunch Palms  
PROJECT NO. A4-0739 STPL-5956 (087)**

**DATE: September 21, 1999**

Basic Bid					C.A. Rasmussen, Inc. Corona, CA 91720-6923		Granite Construction Co. Indio, CA 92203	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	013902	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306)	EA	1	3,600.00	3,600.00	1,800.00	1,800.00
2	017302	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER) (CRS 209)	SQFT	1,360	4.80	6,528.00	4.50	6,120.00
3	017305	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201)	LF	5,010	10.35	51,853.50	9.00	45,090.00
4	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	SQFT	1,770	6.70	11,859.00	4.00	7,080.00
5	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	EA	3	2,100.00	6,300.00	1,500.00	4,500.00
6	066105	RESIDENT ENGINEERS OFFICE	LS	1	7,000.00	7,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00
7	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	FA	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
8	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM (S)	LS	1	67,200.00	67,200.00	68,000.00	68,000.00
9	152394	RELOCATE SIGN STRUCTURE [COMMUNITY SIGN]	EA	1	610.00	610.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
10	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT [0.16" DEPTH] (S)	SQYD	59,500	1.90	113,050.00	1.00	59,500.00
11	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
12	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	22,100	9.10	201,110.00	4.40	97,240.00
13	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	17,800	18.80	334,640.00	20.00	356,000.00
14	390101	ASPHALT CONCRETE	TON	15,900	29.00	461,100.00	28.00	445,200.00
15	390125	RUBBERIZED ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE G)	TON	21,900	43.00	941,700.00	39.00	854,100.00
16	394001	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	LF	230	8.15	1,874.50	6.00	1,380.00
17	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	SQFT	610	3.00	1,830.00	5.00	3,050.00
18	510535	MINOR CONCRETE (HEADWALL) [CALTRANS STD. D89]	EA	2	7,600.00	15,200.00	10,000.00	20,000.00
19	518002	SOUND WALL (MASONRY BLOCK) (S-F-P)	LF	694	165.00	114,510.00	180.00	124,920.00
20	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	130	190.00	24,700.00	175.00	22,750.00
21	566012	ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST	EA	1	575.00	575.00	350.00	350.00
22	650038	54" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE [1350 D]	LF	150	190.00	28,500.00	90.00	13,500.00
23	665022	24" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.064" THICK)	LF	22	58.00	1,276.00	60.00	1,320.00
24	665035	36" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.064" THICK)	LF	260	65.00	16,900.00	60.00	15,600.00
25	721007	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4 TON METHOD B) [INCLUDING RSP FABRIC]	CY	2,610	37.75	98,527.50	28.00	73,080.00
26	840501	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (S)	SQFT	2,841	1.00	2,841.00	1.00	2,841.00
27	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (S)	SQFT	660	3.05	2,013.00	3.00	1,980.00
28	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) (S)	LF	132,000	0.22	29,040.00	0.12	15,840.00
29	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE) (S-P)	EA	2,091	2.86	5,980.26	3.00	6,273.00
30	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (S-P)	LS	1	18,000.00	18,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
30A	208598	2" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	1,775	8.15	14,466.25	16.00	28,400.00
30B	198001	IMPORTED BORROW	CY	5,185	5.70	29,554.50	30.00	155,550.00
31	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	180,000.00	180,000.00	284,626.00	284,626.00

Subtotal								
Items 1-31						2,892,338.51		2,909,090.00

**Alternate 1**

32	152351	RELOCATE HYDRANT	EA	1	3,600.00	3,600.00	5,400.00	5,400.00
33	152375	RELOCATE CONTROL VALVE	EA	1	2,100.00	2,100.00	2,160.00	2,160.00
34	152440	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	8	425.00	3,400.00	500.00	4,000.00
35	152472	ADJUST UTILITY COVER	EA	38	533.00	20,254.00	210.00	7,980.00

Subtotal								
Items 32-35						29,354.00		19,540.00

<b>TOTALS</b>						<b>2,921,692.51</b>		<b>2,928,630.00</b>
---------------	--	--	--	--	--	---------------------	--	---------------------

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: PALM DRIVE  
I-10 to Two Bunch Palms  
PROJECT NO. A4-0739 STPL-5956 (087)**

**DATE: September 21, 1999**

<b>Basic Bid</b>					E.L. Yeager Construction Co.		Gueno Development Co.,Inc.	
			UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM			Riverside, CA 92502		Los Angeles, CA 90015	
1	013902	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306)	EA	1	1,600.00	1,600.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
2	017302	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER) (CRS 209)	SQFT	1,360	4.50	6,120.00	5.10	6,936.00
3	017305	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201)	LF	5,010	9.20	46,092.00	11.25	56,362.50
4	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	SQFT	1,770	3.10	5,487.00	3.85	6,814.50
5	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	EA	3	715.00	2,145.00	1,650.00	4,950.00
6	066105	RESIDENT ENGINEERS OFFICE	LS	1	70,000.00	70,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
7	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	FA	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
8	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	94,000.00	94,000.00	97,000.00	97,000.00
	(S)							
9	152394	RELOCATE SIGN STRUCTURE [COMMUNITY SIGN]	EA	1	1,700.00	1,700.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
10	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT [0.16" DEPTH]	SQYD	59,500	1.48	88,060.00	1.80	107,100.00
	(S)							
11	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	100,000.00	100,000.00	125,000.00	125,000.00
12	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	22,100	4.40	97,240.00	9.25	204,425.00
13	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	17,800	18.00	320,400.00	19.00	338,200.00
14	390101	ASPHALT CONCRETE	TON	15,900	28.00	445,200.00	28.50	453,150.00
15	390125	RUBBERIZED ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE G)	TON	21,900	44.00	963,600.00	44.35	971,265.00
16	394001	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	LF	230	5.00	1,150.00	8.00	1,840.00
17	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	SQFT	610	4.70	2,867.00	3.00	1,830.00
18	510535	MINOR CONCRETE (HEADWALL) [CALTRANS STD. D89]	EA	2	7,800.00	15,600.00	7,000.00	14,000.00
19	518002	SOUND WALL (MASONRY BLOCK)	LF	694	195.00	135,330.00	135.00	93,690.00
	(S-F-P)							
20	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	130	180.00	23,400.00	175.00	22,750.00
21	566012	ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST	EA	1	375.00	375.00	350.00	350.00
22	650038	54" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE [1350 D]	LF	150	142.00	21,300.00	165.00	24,750.00
23	665022	24" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.064" THICK)	LF	22	118.00	2,596.00	75.00	1,650.00
24	665035	36" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.064" THICK)	LF	260	48.00	12,480.00	80.00	20,800.00
25	721007	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4 TON METHOD B) [INCLUDING RSP FABRIC]	CY	2,610	33.00	86,130.00	39.50	103,095.00
26	840501	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	SQFT	2,841	1.00	2,841.00	1.00	2,841.00
	(S)							
27	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	660	3.00	1,980.00	3.00	1,980.00
	(S)							
28	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	132,000	0.10	13,200.00	0.12	15,840.00
	(S)							
29	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	2,091	3.00	6,273.00	2.50	5,227.50
	(S-P)							
30	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING	LS	1	35,000.00	35,000.00	26,000.00	26,000.00
	(S-P)							
30A	208598	2" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	1,775	14.00	24,850.00	16.50	29,287.50
30B	198001	IMPORTED BORROW	CY	5,185	5.60	29,036.00	3.65	18,925.25
31	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	260,000.00	260,000.00	285,000.00	285,000.00

Subtotal Items 1-31						2,966,052.00		3,100,559.25
------------------------	--	--	--	--	--	--------------	--	--------------

**Alternate 1**

32	152351	RELOCATE HYDRANT	EA	1	1,900.00	1,900.00	2,300.00	2,300.00
33	152375	RELOCATE CONTROL VALVE	EA	1	975.00	975.00	2,300.00	2,300.00
34	152440	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	8	525.00	4,200.00	450.00	3,600.00
35	152472	ADJUST UTILITY COVER	EA	38	240.00	9,120.00	270.00	10,260.00

Subtotal Items 32-35						16,195.00		18,460.00
-------------------------	--	--	--	--	--	-----------	--	-----------

<b>TOTALS</b>						<b>2,982,247.00</b>		<b>3,119,019.25</b>
---------------	--	--	--	--	--	---------------------	--	---------------------

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: PALM DRIVE  
I-10 to Two Bunch Palms  
PROJECT NO. A4-0739 STPL-5956 (087)**

**DATE: September 21, 1999**

<b>Basic Bid</b>				Riverside Construction Co. Riverside, CA 92502		
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	013902	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306)	EA	1	1,000.00	1,000.00
2	017302	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER) (CRS 209)	SQFT	1,360	3.25	4,420.00
3	017305	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201)	LF	5,010	8.00	40,080.00
4	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	SQFT	1,770	3.65	6,460.50
5	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	EA	3	1,300.00	3,900.00
6	066105	RESIDENT ENGINEERS OFFICE	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00
7	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	FA	1	50,000.00	50,000.00
8	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM (S)	LS	1	179,024.50	179,024.50
9	152394	RELOCATE SIGN STRUCTURE [COMMUNITY SIGN]	EA	1	1,500.00	1,500.00
10	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT [0.16" DEPTH] (S)	SQYD	59,500	1.75	104,125.00
11	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	125,000.00	125,000.00
12	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	22,100	7.75	171,275.00
13	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	17,800	17.50	311,500.00
14	390101	ASPHALT CONCRETE	TON	15,900	27.00	429,300.00
15	390125	RUBBERIZED ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE G)	TON	21,900	45.00	985,500.00
16	394001	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	LF	230	8.00	1,840.00
17	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	SQFT	610	3.00	1,830.00
18	510535	MINOR CONCRETE (HEADWALL) [CALTRANS STD. D89]	EA	2	7,000.00	14,000.00
19	518002	SOUND WALL (MASONRY BLOCK) (S-F-P)	LF	694	170.00	117,980.00
20	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	130	200.00	26,000.00
21	566012	ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST	EA	1	300.00	300.00
22	650038	54" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE [1350 D]	LF	150	140.00	21,000.00
23	665022	24" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.064" THICK)	LF	22	60.00	1,320.00
24	665035	36" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.064" THICK)	LF	260	55.00	14,300.00
25	721007	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4 TON METHOD B) [INCLUDING RSP FABRIC]	CY	2,610	39.00	101,790.00
26	840501	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (S)	SQFT	2,841	1.75	4,971.75
27	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (S)	SQFT	660	3.15	2,079.00
28	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) (S)	LF	132,000	0.10	13,200.00
29	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE) (S-P)	EA	2,091	2.75	5,750.25
30	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (S-P)	LS	1	35,000.00	35,000.00
30A	208598	2" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	1,775	10.50	18,637.50
30B	198001	IMPORTED BORROW	CY	5,185	9.50	49,257.50
31	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	317,000.00	317,000.00
Subtotal Items 1-31						3,174,341.00
<b>Alternate 1</b>						
32	152351	RELOCATE HYDRANT	EA	1	7,500.00	7,500.00
33	152375	RELOCATE CONTROL VALVE	EA	1	7,500.00	7,500.00
34	152440	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	8	785.00	6,280.00
35	152472	ADJUST UTILITY COVER	EA	38	115.00	4,370.00
Subtotal Items 32-35						25,650.00
<b>TOTALS</b>						<b>3,199,991.00</b>